

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4830 OF 2021

Dhamsangini Samaj Prabodhan Mandal  
and Anr.

..Petitioners

V/s.

Deputy Director of Education and Ors.

..Respondents

----

Ms.Reshma Ravi for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

----

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND  
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21 FEBRUARY 2022.

P. C.

Leave is granted to the Petitioners to file rejoinder in  
the matter.

2. Stand over to 7/3/2022.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)