

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4830 OF 2021

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan
Mandal & Anr. ..Petitioners
V/s.
Deputy Director of Education and Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.1010 OF 2022

Sunil Mukund Gaikwad & Anr. ..Applicants

In the matter between

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan
Mandal & Anr. ..Petitioners
V/s.
Deputy Director of Education and Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Reshma Ravi i/b K. P. Ravi for the Petitioners.
Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little & Co. for Respondent No.6.
Mr. Vaibhav Parashurami a/w Gargi Maideo i/b Mr. Vikrant
Parashurami for the Applicants in IA (ST) No.1010/2022.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
G. A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATE : 21 MARCH 2022.

P. C.

Leave to file reply to the Interim Application is granted
to Respondent No.6. Leave is granted to the petitioner to file

rejoinder. Office is directed to place on record Interim Application seeking leave to intervene in the matter.

2. Stand over to 4/4/2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)