

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4830 OF 2021

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan Mandal
And Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Deputy Director Of Education And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16906 OF 2022

Mr. Sujay Gawade with Mudita Pawar, Mansi Swant i/b Shree and
Co. for the Petitioners.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar i/b A.V.Bandiwadekar for Respondent Nos. 4
and 5.

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little and Co. for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Vaibhav Parashurami a/w Apporva Maurya i/b Vikrant
Parashurami for the Applicant.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. This petition is filed by Education Institute regarding the
transfer of Management.

2. The Registry to examine and place the matter before
appropriate Bench as per roster.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.03.01
10:56:12 +0530