



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4830 OF 2021

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan
Mandal & Anr.

..Petitioners

Vs.

Deputy Director of Education & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16906 OF 2022

Mr. Sujay Gawade a/w. Adv. Mudita Pawar i/by. Shree & Co. for the
Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w. Ms. Priyanka B. Chavan, AGP for the
Respondent (State).

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/by. Little & Co. for Respondent No.6

Mr. Vaibhav Parashurami a/w. Apporva L. Thakre i/by. Vikrant V.
Parashurami for the Applicant

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2024.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file a
Rejoinder. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 2nd April 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)