

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4830 OF 2021

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan Mandal And ....PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S

Deputy Director Of Education And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2017

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabodhan Mandal ....PETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Director Of Education And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16906 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 4830 OF 2021

Sunil Mukund Gaikwad And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Dahamasangini Samaj Prabodhan And Ors ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 11th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/05/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**